

INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY

Revision Date: November 15, 2023

PURPOSE:

To ensure the safety of everyone who participates in Caboto Soccer activities when the threat of severe and inclement weather is present.

WEB SITE:

The Web Administrator and/or authorized board member will keep the field status information for City of Windsor, Fogolar, Holy Names and McAuliffe Park available and up to date.

When possible, emails will also be sent out to all registered members and coaches.

METHODOLOGY:

The City of Windsor (City Fields) as well as the Town of Tecumseh (McAuliffe Park), the WECDSD (Holy Names Turf) and the field custodians at Fogolar Furlan fields will contact key members of the Caboto Soccer Executive via email, text messaging or phone to update on status of their respective fields. Upon receipt of these notifications, information is distributed to members of the Caboto Soccer Club.

POLICY NAME	INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY	POLICY TYPE	GOVERNANCE POLICY
DATE CREATED	NOVEMBER 15, 2023	REVISION DATE	NOVEMBER 15, 2023
APPROVED BY	CABOTO SOCCER CLUB BOARD OF DIRECTORS	DATE OF APPROVAL	NOVEMBER 15, 2023
STATUS	APPROVED	RENEWAL DATE	NOVEMBER 15, 2025

Any questions or inquires can be sent to: Club Admin of Caboto Soccer Club at admin@cabotosoccer.com.